BERGEN COUNTY SILENT FLIERS LLC

AN AMA CHARTERED ASSOCIATION No.2768

2023 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION & RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Please Print Clearly: Applicant's Name				
Street Address				
City	.State	.Zip	.Phone	
Date of Birth (AMA requirement)				
Email				
Radio Channel(s) used				

Membership is valid for the 2023 Season. Membership fee is \$25. Initiation for new members will be an additional \$25.

I, the within named applicant, being of lawful age, grant to all Officers of Bergen County Silent Fliers LLC as follows;

In consideration of the permission granted me to use Bergen County Park Commission land designated under Bergen County Silent Fliers LLC Park Use Permit, I do for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, hereby release and forever discharge all Officers, their heirs, administrators, executors, and successors-in-interest, of and from any and every claim, demand, action or cause of action I may have for personal injury or property damage from whatever cause sustained by me while participating in the activity of flying radio controlled model aircraft.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless all Officers, their heirs, administrators, executors and successorsin-interest of and from any and every claim, demand, action and cause of action, of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, arising from or by reason of any bodily injury or personal injury, known or unknown, death or property damage resulting from or to result from any accident which may occur as a result of participating in any activity in connection with flying radio controlled model aircraft, whether by negligence or not.

Membership in the Bergen County Silent Fliers LLC is contingent upon your maintaining a current AMA license, abiding by the AMA safety code, and the rules of the Bergen County Parks Commission and the Bergen County Silent Fliers LLC.

This application contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto, and the terms of the Release are contractual and not a mere recital.

I have carefully read the forgoing Release and Indemnity provisions and understand the contents thereof and sign this application of my own volition and free act.

Renewals can be paid via:

PayPal, using '**Friends and Family**' option to email address – **BCSilentFliersLLC@gmail.com Checks**, made out to "**Bergen County Silent Fliers LLC**" Mail the completed application with your check ^(if paying with check) and a <u>photocopy of your 2023 AMA</u> **Membership** to:

> Bergen County Silent Fliers LLC 24 Grand Avenue Waldwick, NJ 07463